
        Orange County Local Partnership Agreement (OCLPA) 
                         Steering Committee Membership 6-18-20 

NAME TITLE AGENCY EMAIL PHONE 
Don Cardinal Executive Director CU Thompson Policy Institute cardinal@chapman.edu  (714) 997-6692 

Trinh van Erp Staff Services 
Manager/Team Manager 

Department of Rehabilitation 
Anaheim Office 

Trinh.VanErp@dor.ca.gov  (714) 991-0834 

Adam Gottdank Director Disability Support 
Services  

North Orange Community College 
District, Continuing Education 

 agottdank@noce.edu (714) 484-7058 

Chrissy Gascon Executive Director, CA 
Adult Education Program 
(CAEP 

Santiago Canyon College Gascon_Christine@sccollege.edu (714) 628-5969 

Kinsley Brittain Director, Community 
Employment Services 

My Day Counts kinsley@mydaycounts.org (714) 744-5301 
 x 140 

Arturo Cazares Associate Director 
Employment 

Regional Center of Orange County acazares@rcocdd.com (714) 796-5183 

Rick Adams Human Services Senior 
Director 

Goodwill of Orange County richarda@ocgoodwill.org (714) 541-2540 
x 2108 

Carma Lacy Director of Workforce 
Development Board 

OC Workforce Development Board carma.lacy@occr.ocgov.com (714) 480-6420 

Luz Flores Executive Director  Anaheim Workforce Development 
Board 

lflores@anaheim.net (714) 765-4342 

Janis White Consultant CU Thompson Policy Institute drjbwhite01@gmail.com (714) 330-0925 

Renee Melton Career Link Supervisor Irvine Unified School District ReneeMelton@iusd.org (949) 936-5173 

Kurt Kosbab Vocational Specialist/  
WorkAbility I Coordinator 

Huntington Beach Union High 
School District 

kkosbab@hbuhsd.edu (714) 962-1356  
x 4025 

Trung Le Regional Director Department of Rehabilitation 
Orange-San Gabriel 

thle@dor.ca.gov (714) 991-0833 

Carmencita Trapse Regional Administrator  Department of Rehabilitation SD Carmencita.Trapse@dor.ca.gov (619) 767-2135 

Janice Almaraz Vocational Ed Consultant Orange County Department of 
Education Special Education  

JAlmaraz@ocde.ca.us (714) 796-8703 

Linda ONeal Consultant 
Program Specialist 

Regional Center of Orange County 
CU Thompson Policy Institute 
SDSU Interwork Institute 

linda_oneal@cox.net (949) 374-0270 

Al Rodriguez OCYC Manager OC Youth Center ALR@ocyouthcenter.org (562) 383-4227 

Sandra Fagan Staff Services Manager/ 
Team Manager 

Department of Rehabilitation 
Laguna Hills Office 

Sandra.Fagan@dor.ca.gov (949) 598-7968 

Ryan Murray Career Community 
Education Specialist 

Santa Ana Unified School District ryan.murray@sausd.us (714) 431-1879 

Marci Dallazen Coordinator of Transition 
Services 

Santa Ana Unified School District Marciadeloi.dallazen@sausd.us (657) 289-5917 
 

Karena Gibbs Administrator Irvine USD KarenaGibbs@iusd.org (949) 936-8638 

Terri Wert Program Specialist Newport Mesa USD twert@nmusd.us (949) 515-5343 

Clint Collins Administrator Capistrano USD cccollins@capousd.org (949) 234-5302 

Erin Spillane District Coordinator Saddleback Valley USD Career 
Start 

spillanee@svusd.org (949) 830-5302 

Christine Tolbert Advocate State Council on Developmental 
Disabilities 

christine.tolbert@scdd.ca.gov (714) 558-4404 

Julie Ornelas-
Smith 

Transition Specialist Anaheim Union HSD Ornelassmith_j@auhsd.us (714) 936-5662 

Sue Singh Director Spec. Ed Fullerton JUHSD ssingh@fjuhsd.k12.ca.us (714) 870-2870 

Charlotte Dobyns Adult Transition Teacher La Sierra/CSUF Adult Transition 
Program 

cdobyns@fjuhsd.k12.ca.us (657) 278-7077 

Gwen Redira Administrator PYLUSD gredira@pylusd.org (714) 985-8664 

Sandy Martin Parent Families sdmartin@me.com (949) 433-4567 

Tom Faranda Transition Specialist Anaheim Union HSD Faranda_t@auhsd.us (714) 936-5468 

Jyusse Corey Peer Advocate Regional Center of Orange County jcorey@rcocdd.com (714) 796-5135 

Melissa Cory Parent/Spirit League Families melissahcory@gmail.com (949) 275-4294 
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Andrew Granite Coordinator Sp.Ed. Orange Unified School District agranite@orangeusd.org (714) 628-5548 

Heather Manning WorkAbility Director Orange Unified School District hmanning@orangeusd.org (714) 628-5573 

Meghan Dawson Research Coordinator Center for Autism & 
Neurodevelopmental Disorders 

mndawson@uci.edu (949) 267-0491 

Rachelle Lopez Special Programs 
Counselor 

Coastline Community College rlopez@coastline.edu (714) 241-6214 

Celeste Ryan Coordinator Special 
Programs & Services 

Coastline Community College cryan@coastline.edu (714) 241-6214 

Melody 
Ungureanu 

Teacher Huntington Beach UHSD mungureanu@hbuhsd.edu (714) 962-1356 
X 4806 

Richard Rosenberg Consultant CU Thompson Policy Institute 
CSULA, SDSU Interwork Institute 

RLRRosenberg@gmail.com (562) 619-1613 

Linda Seppala Co-Director Integrated Resources Institute linda@irioc.org (714) 269-5258 

Anita Kwon Employment & Day 
Services Coordinator 

Regional Center of Orange County akwon@rcocdd.com (714) 796-5102 

Maria Igarta Resources Specialist Department of Rehabilitation migarta@dor.ca.gov (949) 598-7936 

Jeremy Driggs WorkAbility I Director Olive Crest Academy jeremy-driggs@olivecrest.org (714) 998-6517 
X 2043 

Rebecca Hoyt Client Assistance Program 
Advocate 

Disability Rights California rebecca.hoyt@disabilityrightsca.org (213) 213-8000 
 

Erica Howell Co-Director, Center for 
Autism 

Cal. State University Fullerton ehowell@Fullerton.edu (657) 278-8623 

Debra Cote Professor Depart. of Sp. 
Ed. & Associate Director 
Center for Autism 

Cal. State University Fullerton dcote@Fullerton.edu (657) 278-8565 

Susie Scott Program Specialist Charters OC/TLC sscott@chartersoc.org (207) 475-4544 

Stacy Eldred Professor Saddleback College & SVUSD professorstacyeldred@gmail.com (714) 393-6732 

Lauren Bechtol Program Specialist OC Charter Schools lbechtol@edcoe.org (530) 497-4368 

Sandra Perez Program Director Get SAFE sandra@getsafeusa.com (714) 397-1236 

Ivan Stanojkovic Special Projects Manager 
DSS 

North Orange County Regional 
Consortium (NOCRC) 

IStanojkovic@NOCE.edu (714) 462-4554 

Fiona McCarthy Voc. Program Specialist Speech & Language Development 
Center 

'fmccarthy@sldc.net' (714 821-3620 
X 278 

Marsha Stein Parent /Consultant Families mkstein@cox.net (949) 355-5146 

David Bochenek Transition Instructor Tustin Unified School District dbochenek@tustin.k12.ca.us (714) 730-7301  
x 51374 

Chris Gonzales DHH Transition 
Coordinator 

Orange County Department of 
Education 

ChrisGonzales@iusd.org (949) 936-7717 

Dane Cangro WorkAbility I/TPP Director  Tustin Unified School District dcangro@tustin.k12.ca.us (714) 730-7301  
x 51430 

Tiffany Jameson Consultant/Parent Families and Grit & Flow Tiffany@gritandflow.com (949) 735-6538 

Sherry Travis WorkAbility I Director Garden Grove USD stravis@ggusd.us (714) 663-6194 

Linda Skipper Administrator WAI North Orange County ROP lskipper@nocrop.us (714)502-5895 

Tammy  
De la Garza 

Vocational Specialist Spectrum Schools Rossier Park  
High School 

tdelagarza@spectrumschools.com (714) 562-0441 
X1419 

Amy Tingirides Transition Services 
Coordinator 

Laguna Beach High School atingirides@lbusd.org (949) 497-7750 
X1294 

Amy Kaufman K-14 Career Pathway  
Specialist 

K12 Strong Workforce Program at 
Rancho Santiago C. College District 

Akaufman.cccco@gmail.com  

Angela Guevara Assistant Professor/ 
Coordinator AWD 

Santiago Canyon College guevara_angela@sccollege.edu (714) 628-5987 

Ray Bueche Coordinator /Administrator  SVUSD Esperanza Education 
Center 

Raymond.Bueche@svusd.org (949) 830-5470 

Raquel Ventura Transition Coordinator &TPP 
Program Manager 

Green Dot Public Schools raquel.ventura@greendot.org (323) 558-3341 

Paul Weir Coordinator Curriculum & 
Instruction Career Ed. 

Orange County Department of 
Education 

pweir@ocde.us (714) 966-3538 

Jeff Weber Education Specialist Brea-Olinda High School jweber@bousd.us (714) 990-7850 

Bill Bermingham Executive Director New Vista School billberm@newvistaschool.org (949) 245-2313 

Jodean Hudson Director of Job Placement 
Services 

Goodwill of Orange County jodean@ocgoodwill.org (714) 678--
1460 
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Kimberly May Center Manager OC One-Stop Center Kimberly.may@oconestop.com (714) 241-4902 

Gloria Gaitan Project Director OC One-Stop Center Gloria.gaitan@oconestop.com (714) 241-4902 

Meena 
Chockalingam 

Board Member RCOC & Irvine Disability Advisory 
Board 

Meena.bedekar@gmail.com  

Judi Uttal President OC Asperger’s Support Group Judi.uttal@cox.net (949) 466-0370 

Rosie Cervantes Case Manager City of La Habra Community 
Services Youth Center 

rcervantes@lahabraoc.gov (562)383-4227 

Tom Tran Outreach Specialist Coastline College-Westminster tbtran@coastline.edu (714) 714-7274 

Lanie Tiongco Business Liaison K2C Academy WIOA Young Adult 
Services 

ltiongco@cflckids.org (949) 632-3446 

Jessica Lee Executive Director The Spectrum Works jessica@thespectrumworks.org (858) 395-7886 

Linda Butkus Job Technician Capistrano USD LEBUTKUS@capousd.org (949)234-9976 

Melissa Norton Assistant Director, UCI 
Disability Services Center 

University of California Irvine mjnorton@uci.edu (949) 824-5594 

Pamela Arturi Director WorkFirst easterseals Pamela.arturi@essc.org (657) 220-7726 

Maureen Carasiti Director WorkFirst easterseals Maureen.Carasiti@essc.org (657) 242-3632 

Herag Haleblian President & Founder The Spectrum Works herag@thespectrumworks.org (626) 399-3794 

Sue Donelson Adult Education Director Saddleback College sdonelson@saddleback.edu (714) 225-6265 

Carlos Fonseca Employment & Day 
Services Coordinator 

Regional Center of Orange County cfonseca@rcocdd.com (714) 796-5198 

Gail Steinbrick Job Developer Anaheim Union High School 
District     

Steinbrick_g@auhsd.us (714) 9992393 

Jessica Navarro  Patient Care Coordinator CHOC Hospital jessica.navarro@choc.org (714) 509-7058 

Tina Carpenter WAI Director Anaheim Union High School 
District 

Carpenter_T@auhsd.us (909) 631-1621 

Kendra Rode (OCAPICA) Outreach 
Specialist Youth 
Workforce 

Orange County Asian Pacific 
Islander Community Alliance 

Krode@ocapica.org (714) 312-6182 

Manny Vallejo Manager Supported 
Employment 

Goodwill of Orange County mannyv@ocgodwill.org (714) 678-1460 

Reina Hernandez Community Outreach 
Coordinator 

RCOC Comfort Connection 
Family Resource Center 

rhernandez@rcocdd.com (714) 558-5406 

Vanessa Pulido Central Area Supervisor Regional Center of Orange County vpulido@rcocdd.com (714) 796-5368 

Sherri Han-Lam District Administrator Department of Rehabilitation Sheri_Han-Lam@dor.ca.gov  

Esther Landin Director Special Programs California Community Colleges 
Strong Workforce Program 

Landin_Esther@rsccd.edu  (714) 480-7471 

Carlos Alcantara Mental Health 
Coordinator 

Fullerton Joint Union High School 
District 

calcantara@fjuhsd.org (714) 870-2880 

Julie Demuth Transition Coordinator 
Adult Transition Program 

Los Alamitos Unified School 
District 

jdemuth@losal.org (562)799-4700 

Rahkee Comar Coordinator Los Alamitos Unified School 
District 

Rcomar@losal.org (562) 799-4700 

Ryan Sullivan Adult Transition Program 
Teacher  

Garden Grove Unified School 
District 

rsullivan@ggusd.us  

Noelle Hales Instructor & Supervisor 
Project SEARCH 

Goodwill-Project SEARCH 
 UCI Health 

NoelleH@ocgoodwill.org (714) 321-8400 

Omar Shepherd CTE Curriculum Specialist OCDE CA Career Innovations oshepherd@ocde.us (714) 327-1069 

Kathi Millet Program Director Goodwill of Orange County Kathi@ocgoodwill.org (714) 240-7328 

Gabriela Vargas Job Placement ROP/Workability gvargas@nocrop.us (714) 502-5851 

Dianne Daza Workability Intern Anaheim UHSD Diann.Daza@yahoo.com  

Daisy Gutierrez Workability Intern Anaheim UHSD Daisy.Gutierrez@csufullerton.edu  

Jessica Neth Job Technician Capistrano USD jmneth@capousd.org (949) 234-9977 

Hala Janby Staff Secretary Capistrano USD hhjanbay@capousd.org (949) 234-5345 

Pam Klister Job Technician I Capistrano USD PJKlister@capousd.org (949) 234-9985 

Olivia Raynor Director UCLA Tarjan Center oraynor@mednet.ucla.edu  

Karen Maffett Education Specialist Los Alamitos USD kmaffett@losal.org (562) 799-4780 
X82609 
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